
Scottish Terrier Club of Northern Ohio 

Sunday 08/04/19  

  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. 
  JUDGE: Mr. Desmond J. Murphy 
    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 

3  7   
REDROX NOTORIOUS AT ROSE'S. RN 32922801. 10-08-18 
By GCH Land Rose R. Jp All Good Things - TCB Black Diamond. Owner: Jean Rose, 
Greensburg, PA 156018697. Breeder: Jill Mashburn. 

A  15   
BARBARY BARRISTER RES JUDICATA. RN 32780403. 09-14-18 
By GCHG Woburn Barbary Iron Man - Ch Barrister Marchesa Of Redford. Owner: Ron 
McConnell & Maurine Mcconnell, Centreville, MI 490329801. Breeder: Fran Garb. 

1/BP  23   
ANSTAMM BENSCOT GO BIG OR GO HOME. RN 33011503. 10-22-18  By Ch 
Anstamm Turbo Charged - Anstamm Star Power. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 
Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. Breeder: Elizabeth Hernandez & Anstamm Kennels. 

2  27   
SPIRIT'S BOOT SCOOTIN BOOGIE. RN 32676401. 08-18-18 
By GCH Aulscot Treasure Island Of Mcvan - Ch Spirit's Heart Of Gold.. Owner: Juanita 
Snyder, Edgewood, MD 210402709. Breeder: Juanita Snyder.  (Rebecca Cross, Agent). 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 

1/W/BW/BOBOH 9   
ANSTAMM TITAN TAKES BY STORM. RN 32975101. 06-07-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm - Anstamm Christimoor Tabatha 
Takes Over. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. Breeder: Anstamm 
Kennels. 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Open Dogs. 

1/R  11   
MC'ROC DIMITRI. HP57650801. 10-16-16 
By Lombard Of Herrrera - Mc'Roc Diedre. Owner: Roberto Marquez & Linda Hains, 
Matthews, NC 281046056. Breeder: Roberto Alvarez Marquez. 

3  19   

ROSE'S BORN TO RUN. RN 32397303. 06-08-18 
By GCH Aulscot Treasure Island Of Mcvan - Ch Dear Ms Beameups Mother Of 
Dragons. Owner: Christine & Justin Schultz, Irwin, PA 156428922. Breeder: Jean Rose 
& Dorene Cross. 

A  21   

MCVAN'S INTERNATIONAL BOP AT LUCIA'S DREAM. RN 28589402. 08-10-15  By 
Ch Lucia's Dream Stevie Wonderful - GCH Mcvan's Be Bop Baby. Owner: Betty Smit 
Kamerbeek & Vandra Huber, Woodinville, WA 980726301. Breeder: Vandra Huber & 
Rebecca Cross & Any Judge.(Rebecca Cross, Agent). 

2  25   

SHIRESCOT BURGESS OF ABERDEEN TKN. RN 32884601. 09-14-18  By GCHP 
Woburn Camelot Unbridled Spirit - GCH Shirescot Ray Of Hope.. Owner: Elizabeth 
Hodgson, Tamiment, PA 183719486. Breeder: Lori Waite & Jeffrey Waite.  (Kelsey 
Jesseph, Agent). 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 

2  14   

BENSCOT KINTYRE STARSHINE. RN 33011501. 10-22-18 
By Ch Anstamm Turbo Charged - Anstamm Star Power. Owner: Joanne Kinnelly & 
Elizabeth Hernandez, Ann Arbor, MI 481059534. Breeder: Elizabeth Hernandez & 
Anstamm Kennels. 



1  26   
CEILIDH'S KEEP HOLDEN ON. RN 33157001. 10-05-18 
By Ch McCarver N Sparwyn B Holden To None - Ch Ceildh's Zesty Reel Of The Royal 
Dragoons. Owner: Barbara & Michael Botak, North Wales, PA 194541727. Breeder: 
Tambre Knox & April M Green. 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. 12 & Under 15 Months Bitches. 

1  10   
HEARTLAND'S SUNSET MAIZIE. RN 32559903. 07-19-18 
By GCH Land Rose R. JP All Good Things - GCH Chyscotts Heart Breaker. Owner: 
Melinda Mull & Joanne Young, Wellington, OH 440909128. Breeder: Joanne Young & 
Larae Shafer & Whitney Jean Shafer & Kristen Simmons. 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 

2  20   
ROSEDALE'S DAY LILY. RN 30746301. 04-22-17 
By Ryelea & Ronari Vintage Comic Book - Rosedale's Queen Isabella. Owner: Marjorie 
G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

1/W  30   

ANSTAMM BENSCOT THE DEVIL WENT DOWN TO GEORGIA. RN 31806801. 11-
06-17  By Anstamm Benscot Power Move - GCH Anstamm Benscot Vamp Of 
Savannah. Owner: Elizabeth Hernandez & Anstamm Kennel, Oak Park, MI 482372953. 
Breeder: Elizabeth Hernandez & Anstamm Kennel. 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Open Bitches. 

1/R  16   
TCB BLACK DIAMOND. RN 26174601. 10-05-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig's Iron Chief - TCB Light My Fire Honey. Owner: Jill Mashburn, Rural 
Hall, NC 270459324. Breeder: Darlene Ewles. 

2  18   
ROSEDALE'S QUEEN ISABELLA. RN 27900201. 03-09-15 
By Ch Lucia's Dream Summer Lightning MX AXJ - Rosedale's Highland Heather JE. 
Owner: Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Best of Breed Competition. 

AOM  8   
GCH BEAMEUP ROSE'S SWEET BECCA YA RIGHT. RN 30815005. 04-26-17 
By GCH Lucia's Dream Some Like It Hot - Ch Dunoon Delicious. Bitch. Owner: Jean 
Rose, Greensburg, PA 156018697. Breeder: Dorene M Cross & Rebecca Cross. 

  12   
CH CALGAR'S GIRL POWER. RN 29598902. 05-10-16 
By GCH Big Bopper At Beam E Ups - Ch Calgar's Girl On Fire. Bitch. Owner: Cheryl & 
Gary Swingle, Delmont, PA 156261338. Breeder: Cheryl & Gary Swingle. 

OS  17   

CH AFTERGLOW'S A STORMS A COMING. RN 32453401. 05-29-18  By GCH 
Glengracie Good News - Ravenbouts Afterglows Call Emergency 911. Dog. Owner: 
Christy Hillhouse & Lisa Lee, Mountain Grv, MO 657119303. Breeder: Lisa Lee & 
Christy Hillhouse.  (Kelsey Jesseph, Agent). 

SEL  24   
ANSTAMM PARTY ON. RN 31986601. 12-15-17 
By Anstamm Benscot Power Move - Ch Bluenotes Guilty Party Of Anstamm. Bitch. 
Owner: Jan Craig & Anstamm Kennels, LaSalle ON, CN N9J 2R5. Breeder: Jan Craig & 
Anstamm Kennels.. 

B  28   

GCHG WHISKYBAE HASLEMERE HABANERA. RN 29251603. 04-04-16  By GCH 
Land Rose R JP All Good Things - Ch Brandybae Bandanna. Bitch. Owner: Fredrick 
Melville & Carla LaCoe & Jeanice Barton, Guatemala, . Breeder: Carla LaCoe & June 
Price.  (Rebecca Cross, Agent). 

    
SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Owner-Handled Best of Breed Eligible. 
  7   REDROX NOTORIOUS AT ROSE'S. RN 32922801. 10-08-18 



By GCH Land Rose R. Jp All Good Things - TCB Black Diamond. Owner: Jean Rose, 
Greensburg, PA 156018697. Breeder: Jill Mashburn. 

  8   
GCH BEAMEUP ROSE'S SWEET BECCA YA RIGHT. RN 30815005. 04-26-17  By 
GCH Lucia's Dream Some Like It Hot - Ch Dunoon Delicious. Owner: Jean Rose, 
Greensburg, PA 156018697. Breeder: Dorene M Cross & Rebecca Cross. 

  9   

ANSTAMM TITAN TAKES BY STORM. RN 32975101. 06-07-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm - Anstamm Christimoor Tabatha 
Takes Over. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. Breeder: Anstamm 
Kennels. 

  12   
CH CALGAR'S GIRL POWER. RN 29598902. 05-10-16 
By GCH Big Bopper At Beam E Ups - Ch Calgar's Girl On Fire. Owner: Cheryl & Gary 
Swingle, Delmont, PA 156261338. Breeder: Cheryl & Gary Swingle. 

  18   
ROSEDALE'S QUEEN ISABELLA. RN 27900201. 03-09-15 
By Ch Lucia's Dream Summer Lightning MX AXJ - Rosedale's Highland Heather JE. 
Owner: Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

  19   

ROSE'S BORN TO RUN. RN 32397303. 06-08-18 
By GCH Aulscot Treasure Island Of Mcvan - Ch Dear Ms Beameups Mother Of 
Dragons. Owner: Christine & Justin Schultz, Irwin, PA 156428922. Breeder: Jean Rose 
& Dorene Cross. 

  20   
ROSEDALE'S DAY LILY. RN 30746301. 04-22-17 
By Ryelea & Ronari Vintage Comic Book - Rosedale's Queen Isabella. Owner: Marjorie 
G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

  23   
ANSTAMM BENSCOT GO BIG OR GO HOME. RN 33011503. 10-22-18  By Ch 
Anstamm Turbo Charged - Anstamm Star Power. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, 
Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. Breeder: Elizabeth Hernandez & Anstamm Kennels. 

  26   

CEILIDH'S KEEP HOLDEN ON. RN 33157001. 10-05-18 
By Ch McCarver N Sparwyn B Holden To None - Ch Ceildh's Zesty Reel Of The Royal 
Dragoons. Owner: Barbara & Michael Botak, North Wales, PA 194541727. Breeder: 
Tambre Knox & April M Green. 

 

 


